
       Tostedter Schützenverein von 1854 e.V. 

       Zwischenergebnisse  Ausmarsch  2023

       Stand: 25.07.2023 - 19:56

       -----------------------------------------------------------------

         Ehrenscheibe

 Platz  Name                                   Teiler

     1  Stefan Harms                            13,2

     2  Meike Behrens                           70,4

     3  Robert Graf                            106,0

     4  Hauke Stöver                           140,5

     5  Ralf Ende                              163,8

     6  Michael Holste                         170,5

     7  Tim Heinze                             177,6

     8  Manfred Reinfeld                       187,6

     9  Nils Stoffers                          200,4

    10  Karl-Ludwig Fehling                    201,3

    11  Rudolf Kröger                          204,3

        Bärbel Jobmann                         204,3

    13  Tim Goetsch                            207,3

    14  Sabine Heinze                          233,0

    15  Michael Bunk                           235,9

    16  Kerstin Engelmann                      252,8

    17  Ingo Gottschalk                        267,1

    18  Sönke Stöver                           271,1

    19  Hans-Joachim Stöver                    277,3

    20  Birgit Gottschalk                      311,3

    21  Christian Voss                         313,0

    22  Franziska Heinze                       328,9

    23  Alexander-Frederik Rieger              375,5

    24  Torven Weitendorf                      380,8

    25  Marvin Sörensen                        382,4

    26  Andr‚ Ristau                           388,9

    27  Ralf Kaiser                            395,7

    28  Sven Baden                             405,8

    29  Detlef Lengning                        407,6

    30  Friedrich Dreyer                       411,7

    31  Benjamin Aldag                         413,1

    32  Rainer Kröger                          422,8

    33  Birte Schnabel                         426,9

    34  Felix Werner                           437,6

    35  Denise Scholl                          445,5

    36  Tamas Herbert Wagner                   458,0

    37  Petra Graf                             459,8

    38  Thorsten Niebuhr                       480,8

    39  Helge Bunk                             493,6

    40  Andr‚ Kirmse                           516,9

    41  Andrea Sörensen                        522,7

    42  Mailin Gottschalk                      529,3

    43  Andreas Ehrig                          553,4

    44  Tobias Maurischat                      560,5

    45  Silke Dreyer-Bunk                      631,3

    46  Bernd Jurksch                          639,3

    47  Ivonn Goetsch                          681,3

    48  Janek Peters                           697,4

    49  Yvonne Lengning                        724,1

    50  Dr. Mark-Oliver Otto                   773,8

    51  Elmar Putensen                         786,4



    52  Philipp Reinecker                      804,9

    53  Lars Peters                            819,4

    54  Nico Tolski                            830,8

    55  Morten Matthies                        885,3

    56  Sophia Krohn                           907,6

    57  Marco Steinhoff                        913,0

    58  Lukas Trochim                          931,0

    59  Marc Baden                             984,6

    60  Philipp Hube                          1045,0

    61  Laura Reinecker                       1489,0

    62  Nils-Holger Zirkel                    1572,0

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 1. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Michael Holste                     170,5     (1)

     2  Karl-Ludwig Fehling                201,3     (1)

     3  Rudolf Kröger                      204,3     (1)

     4  Michael Bunk                       235,9     (1)

     5  Hans-Joachim Stöver                277,3     (1)

     6  Ralf Kaiser                        395,7     (1)

     7  Friedrich Dreyer                   411,7     (1)

     8  Rainer Kröger                      422,8     (1)

     9  Thorsten Niebuhr                   480,8     (1)

    10  Andreas Ehrig                      553,4     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 2. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Stefan Harms                        13,2     (1)

     2  Manfred Reinfeld                   187,6     (1)

     3  Tim Goetsch                        207,3     (1)

     4  Alexander-Frederik Rieger          375,5     (1)

     5  Torven Weitendorf                  380,8     (1)

     6  Marvin Sörensen                    382,4     (1)

     7  Andr‚ Ristau                       388,9     (1)

     8  Sven Baden                         405,8     (1)

     9  Detlef Lengning                    407,6     (1)

    10  Helge Bunk                         493,6     (1)

    11  Dr. Mark-Oliver Otto               773,8     (1)

    12  Morten Matthies                    885,3     (1)

    13  Marc Baden                         984,6     (1)

    14  Philipp Hube                      1045,0     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 3. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Hauke Stöver                       140,5     (1)

     2  Ralf Ende                          163,8     (1)

     3  Tim Heinze                         177,6     (1)

     4  Benjamin Aldag                     413,1     (1)

     5  Janek Peters                       697,4     (1)

     6  Nico Tolski                        830,8     (1)

     7  Nils-Holger Zirkel                1572,0     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------



         Zugschild: 4. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Robert Graf                        106,0     (1)

     2  Nils Stoffers                      200,4     (1)

     3  Ingo Gottschalk                    267,1     (1)

     4  Sönke Stöver                       271,1     (1)

     5  Christian Voss                     313,0     (1)

     6  Felix Werner                       437,6     (1)

     7  Tamas Herbert Wagner               458,0     (1)

     8  Andr‚ Kirmse                       516,9     (1)

     9  Tobias Maurischat                  560,5     (1)

    10  Bernd Jurksch                      639,3     (1)

    11  Elmar Putensen                     786,4     (1)

    12  Philipp Reinecker                  804,9     (1)

    13  Lars Peters                        819,4     (1)

    14  Marco Steinhoff                    913,0     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 5. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Meike Behrens                       70,4     (1)

     2  Bärbel Jobmann                     204,3     (1)

     3  Sabine Heinze                      233,0     (1)

     4  Kerstin Engelmann                  252,8     (1)

     5  Birgit Gottschalk                  311,3     (1)

     6  Franziska Heinze                   328,9     (1)

     7  Birte Schnabel                     426,9     (1)

     8  Denise Scholl                      445,5     (1)

     9  Petra Graf                         459,8     (1)

    10  Andrea Sörensen                    522,7     (1)

    11  Mailin Gottschalk                  529,3     (1)

    12  Silke Dreyer-Bunk                  631,3     (1)

    13  Ivonn Goetsch                      681,3     (1)

    14  Yvonne Lengning                    724,1     (1)

    15  Sophia Krohn                       907,6     (1)

    16  Laura Reinecker                   1489,0     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Marschreihenfolge  

 Platz  Gruppe                        Ergebnis (Wertungen)

     1  2. Zug                         6564,4      (20)

     2  4. Zug                         7245,3      (20)

     3  5. Zug                         7347,3      (20)

     4  1. Zug                         7072,4      (19)

         Marschreihenfolge  

 Platz  Gruppe                        Ergebnis (Wertungen)

     5  3. Zug                         8480,6      (15)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Preisschiessen

 Platz  Name                                 T1        T2          Summe

     1  Robert Graf                          30,3      92,7        123,0

     2  Sabine Heinze                        82,9     203,6        286,5



     3  Michael Bunk                        120,7     242,8        363,5

     4  Ivonn Goetsch                        69,2     332,6        401,8

     5  Morten Matthies                     169,2     239,3        408,5

     6  Hauke Stöver                        195,4     295,3        490,7

     7  Stefan Harms                        182,3     344,0        526,3

     8  Christian Voss                      172,9     388,8        561,7

     9  Birte Schnabel                      224,3     340,7        565,0

    10  Ingo Gottschalk                     160,5     472,4        632,9

    11  Janek Peters                        197,3     459,1        656,4

    12  Marco Steinhoff                     246,0     422,2        668,2

    13  Ralf Ende                           310,3     400,2        710,5

    14  Mailin Gottschalk                   344,8     408,4        753,2

    15  Denise Scholl                       278,8     475,0        753,8

    16  Birgit Gottschalk                   220,9     536,7        757,6

    17  Silke Dreyer-Bunk                   381,6     418,2        799,8

    18  Felix Werner                        288,0     514,6        802,6

    19  Detlef Lengning                     303,0     520,4        823,4

    20  Philipp Reinecker                   406,2     425,4        831,6

    21  Friedrich Dreyer                    426,3     432,3        858,6

    22  Bärbel Jobmann                      367,9     506,5        874,4

    23  Yvonne Lengning                     390,3     490,6        880,9

    24  Alexander-Frederik Rieger           197,4     701,5        898,9

    25  Kerstin Engelmann                   452,6     470,4        923,0

    26  Lars Peters                         357,6     577,7        935,3

    27  Sönke Stöver                        424,9     511,4        936,3

    28  Philipp Hube                        384,0     672,1       1056,1

    29  Meike Behrens                       443,3     644,8       1088,1

    30  Nils-Holger Zirkel                  452,5     638,9       1091,4

    31  Tobias Maurischat                   479,1     626,1       1105,2

    32  Marc Baden                          661,7     805,8       1467,5

    33  Torven Weitendorf                   728,5    1037,0       1765,5

    --  Elmar Putensen                     1776,0        --           --

        Laura Reinecker                    1834,0        --           --

       --------------------------------------------------

         Ausmarschorden Nordheide Wochenbl.

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Michael Bunk                            10     55,1

     2  Morten Matthies                         10    141,6

     3  Silke Dreyer-Bunk                       10    220,8

     4  Helge Bunk                              10    226,1

     5  Rainer Kröger                           10    242,2

     6  Hauke Stöver                            10    251,5

     7  Tobias Maurischat                       10    265,5

     8  Denise Scholl                           10    272,3

     9  Philipp Reinecker                       10    287,2

    10  Felix Werner                            10    294,2

    11  Tim Heinze                              10    314,8

    12  Benjamin Aldag                          10    337,7

    13  Laura Reinecker                         10    352,7

    14  Sven Baden                              10    374,4

    15  Sönke Stöver                            10    376,8

    16  Lars Peters                             10    416,6

    17  Alexander-Frederik Rieger               10    417,1

    18  Stefan Harms                            10    418,1

    19  Nico Tolski                             10    421,3

    20  Marc Baden                              10    450,1

    21  Bernd Jurksch                           10    466,0

    22  Torven Weitendorf                       10    614,7



    23  Ralf Ende                               10    662,9

    24  Lukas Trochim                           10    708,0

    25  Nils-Holger Zirkel                      10    726,7

    26  Philipp Hube                             9    805,3

    27  Friedrich Dreyer                         9    873,5

    28  Elmar Putensen                           9    959,9

    29  Petra Graf                               9   1294,0

       --------------------------------------------------

         Ausmarschpokal

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Michael Bunk                            10     38,1

     2  Andr‚ Kirmse                            10    195,9

     3  Philipp Reinecker                       10    238,4

     4  Nils-Holger Zirkel                      10    267,2

     5  Helge Bunk                              10    378,2

     6  Felix Werner                            10    403,4

     7  Marco Steinhoff                         10    434,7

     8  Torven Weitendorf                       10    480,1

     9  Janek Peters                            10    496,0

    10  Sönke Stöver                            10    551,8

    11  Alexander-Frederik Rieger               10    565,7

    12  Marc Baden                               9    975,9

       --------------------------------------------------

         Bundesorden

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Tim Goetsch                             10     43,1

     2  Friedrich Dreyer                        10     49,0

     3  Tim Heinze                              10     72,7

     4  Tobias Maurischat                       10     84,3

     5  Michael Bunk                            10    114,4

     6  Elmar Putensen                          10    153,1

     7  Janek Peters                            10    161,7

     8  Torven Weitendorf                       10    171,1

     9  Hauke Stöver                            10    171,9

    10  Ivonn Goetsch                           10    184,7

    11  Nils Stoffers                           10    188,1

    12  Morten Matthies                         10    188,2

    13  Lars Peters                             10    188,7

    14  Hans-Joachim Stöver                     10    196,1

    15  Ralf Ende                               10    214,1

    16  Marco Steinhoff                         10    216,6

    17  Yvonne Lengning                         10    239,2

    18  Nico Tolski                             10    247,3

    19  Benjamin Aldag                          10    257,0

    20  Karl-Ludwig Fehling                     10    264,8

    21  Stefan Harms                            10    269,4

    22  Helge Bunk                              10    301,5

    23  Sönke Stöver                            10    309,0

    24  Birte Schnabel                          10    331,2

    25  Philipp Reinecker                       10    338,7

    26  Michael Holste                          10    354,6

    27  Franziska Heinze                        10    379,7

    28  Ingo Gottschalk                         10    391,6

    29  Meike Behrens                           10    402,5

    30  Marc Baden                              10    440,9

    31  Mailin Gottschalk                       10    503,4



    32  Dr. Mark-Oliver Otto                    10    503,8

    33  Sophia Krohn                            10    531,2

    34  Denise Scholl                           10    568,6

    35  Sabine Heinze                           10    587,3

    36  Andr‚ Ristau                            10    588,9

    37  Detlef Lengning                         10    607,5

    38  Silke Dreyer-Bunk                       10    733,8

    39  Sven Baden                              10    737,0

    40  Nils-Holger Zirkel                      10    786,8

    41  Philipp Hube                             9    833,8

    42  Alexander-Frederik Rieger                9    840,3

    43  Laura Reinecker                          9    914,1

       --------------------------------------------------

         Wanderpokal Sparkasse

         Vorgabeteiler: 777,0

 Platz  Name                                Teilerdiff.

     1  Nils Stoffers                           49,6

     2  Alexander-Frederik Rieger               67,5

     3  Nils-Holger Zirkel                     122,7

     4  Tamas Herbert Wagner                   183,1

     5  Torven Weitendorf                      232,0

     6  Marco Steinhoff                        304,0

     7  Philipp Reinecker                      390,3

     8  Michael Bunk                           441,0

     9  Sönke Stöver                           474,0

    10  Helge Bunk                             475,6

    11  Marc Baden                             520,0

    12  Andr‚ Kirmse                           665,0

       --------------------------------------------------

         Damenkönigin

        Rumpf                 Yvonne Lengning

        Krone                 Mailin Gottschalk

        rechter Flügel        Mailin Gottschalk

        linker Flügel         Yvonne Lengning

        Reichsapfel           Yvonne Lengning

        Zepter                Meike Behrens

        Schwanz               Katharina Schliemann


